Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 11th day of October 1984.

L. W. HULL, Director.

1628

K. H. & M. BAKER LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 12th day of October 1984 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 11th day of October 1984.

M. BAKER, Secretary.

1629

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of KAITI HOLDINGS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that KAITI HOLDINGS LTD. has ceased to operate and has discharged its debts and liabilities. The company is making application to the Registrar of Companies to be dissolved under section 335 (A) of the Companies Act 1955.

Any objection should be made in writing to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Gisborne, within 30 days of this notice.

Dated at Gisborne this 12th day of October 1984.

TOUCHE ROSS & CO., Company Secretaries.

1646

KENNERLEY VIDEO CENTRE LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS AND MANAGERS

NATHAN FINANCE LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, hereby gives notice that on the 4th day of October 1984 it appointed Kim Scott Thompson and Brian Acheson Smith, both of Hamilton, chartered accountants, jointly and severally as receivers and managers of all the property charged by a certain debenture dated the 6th day of December 1983 given by Kennerley Video Centre Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton in favour of Nathan Finance Ltd., a copy of which was registered with the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton on the 22nd day of December 1983.

The property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed comprises all the undertaking of Kennerley Video Centre Ltd. and all its property and assets whatsoever and wheresoever, both present and future including the uncalled and called but unpaid capital of Kennerley Video Centre Ltd.

The situation of the office of the receivers and managers is the office of Messrs Ernst & Whinney, Chartered Accountants, 73 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton.

Dated this 9th day of October 1984.

Nathan Finance Ltd. by its solicitors Russell McVeagh McKenzie Bartleet & Co. per:

J. R. LAIDLAW.

1644

The Companies Act 1955
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER
Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: QUEEN CITY INVESTMENTS LTD.

No. of Company: AK. 209809.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

Presented by: I. J. and B. J. Jurgeleit Ltd.

I, J. and B. J. Jurgeleit Ltd. (herein called the "the debenture holder") with regard to Queen City Investments Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 11th day of October 1984 the debenture holder appointed

Paul Richard Preston of Auckland, chartered accountant as receiver and manager of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument being debenture dated the 24th day of November 1983 by Queen City Investments Ltd., in favour of the debenture holder.

Dated the 11th day of October 1984.

P. R. PRESTON, Receiver.

Office of Receiver: Care of Kendon & Co., Chartered Accountants, Vincent House, 156 Vincent Street, Auckland.

Description of property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed. All assets of the company.

MAUNGAKIEKIE HEIGHTS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 15th day of October 1984.

W. R. AIKEN, Director.

1641

The Companies Act 1955 SEBELIN & DUNCAN LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 3354

Take notice, I, Bryan Ronald Mott of Pakuranga, the company secretary of Sebelin & Duncan Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

Dated this 20th day of August 1984.

B. R. MOTT, Company Secretary.

1634

The Companies Act 1955 DORADO BOATS LTD. HN. 1974/472

PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

WE, Nairn, Fisher & Partners of Rotorua, secretary of Dorado Boats Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, Dorado Boats Ltd., propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 18th day of October 1984.

NAIRN, FISHER & PARTNERS, Secretary.

1633

lc

MORETON PROPERTIES LTD. HN. 1970/71

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice is published the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 10th day of October 1984.

L. E. SPEIR, Secretary.